FORM PTO-1619A 09-29-2004 U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 102846697 201 SEP 27 FM 2: 36 G. JO O RECON FURM COVER SHEET OPR/FINANCE **PATENTS ONLY** TO: The Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type New **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License **Change of Name Document ID#** Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # 014804 Frame # 0502 **Departmental File Secret File** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Choon-Seng Tan 05/16/2003 Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Year Name (line 1) Greg J. Pellegrino 05/19/2003 Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 20555 S.H. 249 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston TX / United States 77070 City State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

00000061 10376957

40.00 BP

09/29/2004 GTOH11

01 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

<u>7</u>5

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B .	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber (713) 468-8880
Name	Dan C. Hu		
Address (line 1)	TROP, PRUNER & HU, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	8554 Katy Freeway, Suite 100		
Address (line 3)	Houston, TX 77024		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance c	document # 2
	Number(s) or Patent Num	` '	Mark if additional numbers attached
Pa 10/376,957 If this document is was	tent Application Number(s)	ent Application, enter the date the patent	Patent Number(s) application Month Day Year
only	er PCT application number	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of P	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 1
Deposit	of Payment: Enclor Account payment by deposit account or if add		# 20-1504
To the	nd Signature best of my knowledge and bel	lief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any
	ed copy is a true copy of the o ted herein.	riginal document. Charges to de	eposit account are authorized, as
	Dan C. Hu	1/0_	<u> 7-23-04</u>
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 015822 FRAME: 0366 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying I		√ Mark	if additional names of	conveying parties att	ached
	Conveying Parties				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Balaji Natrajan				05/16/2003
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Brian J. Corell				05/16/2003
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					The state of the s
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty		Mark if additi	onal names of receiv	ing parties attached
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)					representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)					representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		0-1-0		
	-		State/Country	Zip Code	****
	Number(s) or Patent N e Patent Application Number or	• •	L J	Mark if additional nu	
	eratent Application Number (s		ONOI ENIER BOIH N	<i>umbers for the same</i> Patent Number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		,		ratent Number(·
					I

PATENT

REEL: 015822 FRAME: 0367

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200300358-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD

DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and agriculture the entire gight title and interest, including the right of priority in the entire gight.

application	s, the entire right, title and interest, if for Letters Patent of the United States e B DATA FROM POINT-IN-TIME REPRESE	ntitled:	
Filing date:	February 27, 2003	Application No.:	10/376,957
continuation Letters Pate	invention(s) and improvement(s) set ns-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and rene ant, and any and all Letters Patent of the inted thereon or therefor; and any reiss	wals of and subst United States and	itutes for said application for said of countries foreign thereto which
country, to the full end extended,	additionally authorize HPDC to file app be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its succi of the term or terms for which said Le as fully and entirely as the same wou , and transfer not been made;	essors, assigns, no tters Patent respec	minees or legal representatives, to tively may be granted, reissued or
that I/we had covered and deliver all improvement legal representing legal proce C-I-P's, reis everything and enforce in any and	we hereby covenant that I/we have full river not executed and will not execute and agree that I/we will, each time a requisite papers as may be necessary or entitle), said application and said Letters and I/we agree to communicate invention(s) or improvement(s), said edings, to sign all lawful papers, to exist a possible to aid HPDC, its successors, a possible to aid HPDC, its successors, a lall countries provided the expenses and assistance are paid by HPDC;	any agreement in cuest is made, and desirable to perfact atent, to HPDC, its icate to HPDC, or I application and saccute all disclaims the perfact of the cuest of the cuestof of the cuest of the cuestof of	conflict herewith, and I/we further without undue delay, execute and it the title to said invention(s) or successors, assigns, nominees or to its nominee, all known facts lid Letters Patent, to testify in any and divisionals, continuations, it declarations, and generally to do and legal representatives to obtain laid invention(s) or improvement(s)
States and patents on any and all the United	we hereby authorize and request the Co any official of any country or countries applications as aforesald, to issue to HP Letters Patent for said invention(s) or in States which may be issued and grant with the terms of this assignment.	foreign to the Unite DC, as assignee of iprovement(s), incli	ed States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest, uding any and all Letters Patent of
said applica	ther authorize and direct the attorneys of ation now identified by the attorney doc have been made known to them by the t	ket number and tit	le set forth above as soon as the
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/o	signment Signed:	1.14/43
7	ed Name: Choon-Seng Tan	Data Application 6	Signed: 5/16/03
State of		Date Application s	signed:
County of)) ss.:		
•	g Abdo dou of		
personally kno	thisday of, persona wn or proved to me on the basis of satisfactor assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	my appeared <u>Choon</u> y evidence to be the	Seng Tan who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
Rev 05/03 (Asegn)	(Use Page Two For Additional Invent	or(s) Signature(s))	Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 015822 FRAME: 0368

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATEN	T APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	200300358-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	we hereunto set m	ny/our hand(s) and se	al(s):	,	
03/10				10/03	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	:/	-11	-
inventor's Typed Name: Greg J.	Pellegrino	Date Applic	cation Signed:_	5/4/03	
State of	.)				
County of) ss.:)				
Before me this day of	•	personally appeared	Grea J. Pelleari	lno.	who i
personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be h	me on the basis of a	satisfactory evidence to b	e the person v	who acknowledged the for	
			Notary	Public	
			My con	nmission expires:	
Bales Holander			05/11/6	· ^)	
Inventor's Signature (Seel)		_Date Assignment Signed:	05/16/0		_
Inventor's Typed Name: Selaji Na	strajan	Date Applic	ation Signed:	5/16/03	
State of)				_
Caunty of) ss.:				
-	•				
Before me this day of personally known or proved to			Balaji Natrajan		who i
nstrument of assignment to be h	is/her free act and deed	i.	o ine person v	THE BUILD WHOUSED THE TON	S COUL
			Notary I	Nibile	
			My com	mission expires:	
Br Coull		_Date Assignment Signed:_	5/16/	03	
nventor's Signature (Sec.)				5/18/10	
nventor's Typed Name: Brian J. (Cored	Date Applica	ation Signed:	5/16/03	-
tate of)) ss.:				
county of)				
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to	me on the basis of as	personally appeared	the person w	ho acknowledged the fore	rho is
astrument of assignment to be his	/her free act and deed.	•		The second secon	2-11-N
			Notary P	ablic	
			My comm	nission expires:	
(Use Page Three For Additi	ional Inventor(s) Signature(s))		Page 2 of 2	

Rev 05/03 (Assign)

RECORDED: 09/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 015822 FRAME: 0369